Occupational, Physical and Speech Therapy Services

Required Documentation for Medicaid Reimbursement

I. Required Documentation

A.
Providers must maintain documentation supporting medical necessity of therapy services.  Supporting documentation includes:


1.
Referrals from the primary care physician (PCP), or referrals from the attending physician if the recipient is exempt from PCP requirements.

2. A written prescription for occupational, physical and speech therapy services signed and dated by the PCP or the attending physician. 

3. A therapy plan or plan of care developed, signed and dated by providers credentialed or licensed in the prescribed therapy or by a physician.  The plan must include goals that are functional, measurable, and specific for each individual child.

4. Where applicable, an Individual Family Service Plan (IFSP), Individual Program Plan (IPP), or Individual Education Plan (IEP), established pursuant to Part H or the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act.

5.
Where applicable, an Individual Educational Plan (IEP) established pursuant to Part B of the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act.
6. Therapy evaluation reports to substantiate medical necessity, singed or initialed and dated progress notes and any related correspondence.

7.
Discharge notes and summary.

B.
All required records must be kept for a period of five (5) years from the date of service or until all audit questions, appeal hearings, investigations or court cases are resolved, whichever is longer.

